Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name				Execution Date		
Ronald Edward Anglikowski				05/30/2008		
David Scott Bullard				05/21/2008		
Jeremy Lee Prichard				05/14/2008		
William Calvin Raper				05/15/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA					
Name:	HeathCo LLC	HeathCo LLC				
Street Address:	2901 Industrial Drive					
City:	Bowling Green					
State/Country:	KENTUCKY					
Postal Code:	42101					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		12059290				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	(312)273 Il be sent via US		en the fax attempt is unsuccesst	ful.		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	<i>Il be sent via US</i> 3125777	<i>Mail whe</i> 7000		ful.		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	<i>Il be sent via US</i> 3125777 HDONE	<i>Mail whe</i> 7000 G@FITC	CHEVEN.COM	ful.		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>Il be sent via US</i> 3125777 HDONE ne: FITCH E	<i>Mail whe</i> 7000 G@FITC EVEN TA	CHEVEN.COM ABIN AND FLANNERY	ful.		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	<i>Il be sent via US</i> 3125777 HDONE ne: FITCH E	<i>Mail whe</i> 7000 G@FITC EVEN TA JTH LA	CHEVEN.COM	โป.		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>Il be sent via US</i> 3125777 HDONE e: FITCH E 120 SOU SUITE 1	<i>Mail whe</i> 7000 G@FITC EVEN TA JTH LA 600	CHEVEN.COM ABIN AND FLANNERY	<i>Ъ</i> И.		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Il be sent via US 3125777 HDONE e: FITCH E 120 SOU SUITE 1 CHICAG	Mail whe 7000 G@FITC EVEN TA JTH LA 600 GO, ILLIN	CHEVEN.COM ABIN AND FLANNERY SALLE STREET	ful.		
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Il be sent via US 3125777 HDONE e: FITCH E 120 SOU SUITE 1 CHICAG	Mail whe 7000 G@FITC EVEN TA JTH LA 600 GO, ILLIN	CHEVEN.COM ABIN AND FLANNERY SALLE STREET NOIS 60603-3406	£и!.		
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Il be sent via US 3125777 HDONE e: FITCH E 120 SOU SUITE 1 CHICAG	Mail whe 7000 G@FITC EVEN TA JTH LA 600 GO, ILLIN	CHEVEN.COM ABIN AND FLANNERY SALLE STREET NOIS 60603-3406 8684/92579 (H107-04)	ъл. PATENT		

source=92579_Assignment_1#page1.tif source=92579_Assignment_1#page2.tif source=92579_Assignment_1#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No. H107-04 (8684/92579)

ASSIGNMENT

We, RONALD EDWARD ANGLIKOWSKI, of Bowling Green, County of Warren, and State of Kentucky; David Scott Bullard, of Bowling Green, County of Warren, and State of Kentucky; JEREMY LEE PRICHARD, of Cave City, County of Barren, and State of Kentucky; and WILLIAM CALVIN RAPER, of Sparta, County of White, and State of Tennessee, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to HEATHCO LLC, having its principal place of business at 2901 Industrial Drive, Bowling Green, Kentucky, 42101, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

A WALL-MOUNTABLE LIGHT FIXTURE PROVIDING LIGHT HAVING A PARTICULAR DIRECTIONALITY

United States Application Number 12/059,290, filed March 31, 2008; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

May 30 ,2008 Rould Edwald figling RONALD EDWARD ANGLIKOWSK <u>May ZI</u>, 2008 MAY 14 TH May 15 2008 Trich .2008

WILLIAM CALVIN RAPER

Attorney Docket No. H107-04 (8684/92579)

State of KENTUCKY) SS County of WARREN)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Warren, in the State of Kentucky, personally appeared RONALD EDWARD ANGLIKOWSKI, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

2008

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 04-08-2012

State of KENTUCKY) SS County of WARREN)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Warren, in the State of Kentucky, personally appeared DAVID SCOTT BULLARD, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

2008

Marcia Notary Public My Commission Expires: 04-08-2012

Attorney Docket No. H107-04 (8684/92579)

State of KENTUCKY)) SS County of BARREN)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Warren, in the State of Kentucky, personally appeared **JEREMY LEE PRICHARD**, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

2008

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: OH-08-20(2

State of TENNESSEE)) SS County of WHITE)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Warren, in the State of Kentucky, personally appeared WILLIAM CALVIN RAPER, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

2008

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 04-08-2012